STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345330			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		B. WING		C 01/19/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
				116 LANE DRIVE	
THE GRAY	BRIER NURS & RETIRE	MENT CT		TRINITY, NC 27370	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIO
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000		
	from 1/17/24 through 60CL11. The following	ation survey was conducted 1/19/24. Event ID# ng intakes were investigated 211305, NC00211406, and			
F 689 SS=G	in f689 occurred and	the statement of deficiency 2567 reposted ards/Supervision/Devices	F 689		1/20/24
	•				
	supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT	esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced			
	interviews of resident facility failed to provid prevented Resident # during the provision of #1 fell from her bed o a hematoma to her rig her lower right leg. R Emergency Departme a closed hip fracture	n, record review, and s, staff, and physician, the le care in a safe manner that 1 from rolling out of her bed of personal care. Resident into the floor and sustained ght temple and laceration to lesident #1 was sent to the ent and was diagnosed with next to her hardware from a e, laceration of the right		Preparation and submission of this Pl of Correction does not constitute an admission of agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or the correctness of the conclusions set fort the statement of deficiencies. The Plan Correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements under state and federal laws. On 12/22/2023, upon returning to the	er of h in n of
	lower leg that was too right temple hematom	o wide to suture, pain, and		facility, resident #1 received bilateral s rails and she was upgraded to 2-perso assistance for all bed mobility includin	on

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 02/15/2024 / APPROVED ). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345330	B. WING _				_ 19/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	BRIER NURS & RETIRE			11	16 LANE DRIVE		
				TI	RINITY, NC 27370		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	<u>م</u> 1	F	589			
				600	incentingness care. A nurse completed	~	
	residents (Resident#	1).			incontinence care. A nurse completed Side Rails Evaluation to ensure sides		
	Findings included:				for resident #1 are appropriate for resi		
		nitted to the facility on 8/5/22			use and to confirm side rails were not		
		f venous insufficiency of the			restraint. Nursing staff members were		
		lney failure, chronic pain,			made aware of the change through the		
	deep vein thrombosis				facility Electronic Medical Record (EM		
		tes, polyneuropathy, and			system ADL care guide for Nurse Aide		
	osteoarthritis.				(NA) and the caregiver books at each		
	Pesident #1's quarter	rly Minimum Data Set dated			The intervention was deemed appropr by the interdisciplinary team which	late	
		she had an intact cognition,			consisted of the Administrator, Medica	al	
		ficit, wore a hearing aide,			Director, a nurse, and a NA. The	••	
		d understands/understood.			above-listed interventions were		
		led dependent for bathing			documented, care planned, and nursir	ng	
		quired substantial/maximal y.  Active diagnoses were			staff were informed.		
	diabetes, venous ins	ufficiency of the extremities,			On or before 12/28/2023, an audit was	5	
		arthritis, and polyneuropathy.			completed to ensure all other resident		
		eduled, and as needed pain			interventions are appropriate, specific		
		The worst pain over the			assistance provided to reduce the risk		
		ore of a 2 (score rating 0 to worst). The resident had			falling out of the bed while care is bein provided to prevent injuries to resident	-	
		ion with minor injury. The			Three residents had modified		
		g an anticoagulant and			interventions, specifically, two-person		
	opioid pain medicatio				assistance for bed mobility was initiate	ed.	
					Nursing staff members were made aw	are	
	Resident #1's care pl				of the change through the facility		
		s at risk for alteration in skin			Electronic Medical Record (EMR) syst		
		continence and cellulitis,			ADL care guide for NAs and the careg books at each unit. The intervention w		
	chronic pain from artl	nnus, anu ians.			deemed appropriate by the	a5	
	A review of the Facili	ty Incident Accident Report			interdisciplinary team which consisted	of	
		:22 am written by Nurse #1			the Administrator, Unit Coordinator, a	2.	
		nt #1 had a witnessed fall,			nurse, and a NA. The above-listed		
	reported by Nursing A				interventions were documented, care		
		ent was completed by Nurse			planned, and nursing staff were inform	ned.	
	#1: skin tear right low	-					
	bruise/discoloration a	and laceration noted. NA #1			Beginning on 12/21/2023, following the	е	

Facility ID: 953491

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345330		· · ·	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			
			С			
		B. WING		01/19/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
THE GRA	YBRIER NURS & RETIRI	EMENT CT		116 LANE DRIVE TRINITY, NC 27370		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN C		
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	D THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
F 689	Continued From pag	e 2	F 68	39		
		1's fall with injury. NA #1		facility investigation, nurs	ing staff	
	informed Nurse #1 sl	, ,		responsible for caring for		
		bedding. The NA rolled the		educated of details of the		
		when she took her hands off		Medication Aide. On or be		
	the resident, the resi	dent kept rolling and fell off		all nursing staff caring for		
		nt was dependent on staff for		newly implemented interv		
		ent was alert and oriented to		prevent future events of s		
	person, place, and si	ituation. The resident had		were provided with verba	l education by	
	impaired hearing. Th	ne resident's blood pressure		administrative nursing tea	am members. On	
	was 142/79, pulse 80	) and regular, respirations		or before 12/28/2023, the	e facility provided	
		2, and oxygen saturation was		education through the fac		
	-	ment revealed a pain score		Medical Record (EMR) sy		
		) to 10 with 10 being the		guide for NAs and the car		
		provided to the resident'		each unit. On 1/18/2024,		
		d with sterile dressing to		education was provided t	-	
		And the resident was called		via a mass communicatio		
		Il and the resident was sent		postings in the facility, with	-	
		epartment. Follow up Supervisor investigating		purpose of collecting nurs		
		both sides of the bed and a		signatures and to suppler provided education. ALL		
		r care. The description of the		were educated of the imp	-	
		I was yelling out "help me"		appropriate bed mobility f	-	
		e room (Nurse #1). The		residents from falling out		
		floor on her back undressed		is being provided, specific		
		There was a large bleeding		incontinence care, to prev		
		t lower leg, bruising above		residents. Nursing staff si	-	
	-	n tear to the left elbow was		obtained on 1/19/2024. A		
	evident upon assess			(which includes agency n		
	complained of left sid			have signed an acknowle		
				understanding of education	-	
	On 1/18/24 at 2:40 p			accepting his or her next	scheduled shift.	
		e #1. Nurse #1 stated she				
	-	sident #1 on 12/21/23 day		The interdisciplinary team		
		the nurse heard the resident		the Medical Director, Adn		
	yelling "help me." Nu			Director of Nursing, Nurs	-	
		NA #1 was coming around		and other department lea		
		sident #1 who had fallen off		the next scheduled quarter		
		r. Nurse #1 stated the		Assessment and Assuran		
	resident was on the f	floor next to her bed and had		meeting to discuss the fa	cilities	

Facility ID: 953491

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

TATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	A. BUILDING			
						С	
		345330	B. WING			01/19/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
				116 LANE DRIVE			
THE GRA	BRIER NURS & RETIRE	EMENT CT		TRINITY, NC 27370			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 3	F 68	9			
		ower right leg that was	1 00	systematic approach to pr	ovent residents		
		n tear to the left elbow, and a		from falling out of the bed			
		ht side of her temple. Nurse		being provided to prevent			
		iately dressed the wound		residents. The next quarte			
		ied the physician, and called		meeting is scheduled for 1			
	911 for immediate tra	insfer to the Emergency		Administrator will be respo	onsible for		
		sident was complaining of		leading up the facility Perf			
		r leg wound. Once the		Improving Project (PIP) to			
		or, Nurse #1 asked NA #1		occurrence of residents fa	•		
		n Resident #1 fell. Nurse #1		while care is being provide			
	stated NA #1 informe	0		injuries to residents. The F			
		d linen change, when the her left side, the resident		continue through the rema calendar year. Through the			
		f the bed. The resident had		interdisciplinary team will of			
		before and was able to		additional audits and educ			
		care. Nurse #1 had not		an effective system to prev			
	observed NA #1 use	her phone during the shift.		from falling out of bed whil provided to prevent injurie	le care is being		
	On 1/19/24 at 4:45 p	m an interview was					
		<ol> <li>NA #1 stated she was</li> </ol>		The facility alleges complia			
	-	#1 on 12/21/23 day shift.		plan of correction on 1/20/	2024.		
	The resident received incontinence care in the						
	-	nt had a large, loose stool					
		en. The resident was rolled					
		dow side), cleaned and linen ent was able to remain on her					
	-	he resident was then rolled					
	-	side) to continue cleaning					
		hen the resident reached					
	over the side of the b	ed towards the tray table					
		olling out of the bed onto the					
		ad been cared for and able					
	-	t and left side before. The					
		waist height for care when					
		se #1 came into the room to					
		NA #1 stated the resident					
	-	and the NA had to lean over ard. NA #1 stated she was					
		aiu. INA#I slaicu siic was	1				

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	): 02/15/2024 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345330	B. WING		_		C 19/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	•••	
THE GRA	BRIER NURS & RETIRE			16 LANE DRIVE			
				RINITY, NC 27370			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689		care. NA #1 was trying to	F 689				
	the resident during ca	and could not see you to					
	on 12/21/23 at 11:30 from her bed during c incontinence care, the the side of the bed an stomach and off the b her assigned nurse, a	ote a timeline documented am: Resident #1 had a fall are. NA #1 was providing e resident reached towards ad rolled towards her bed. The resident informed and another NA that NA #1 en the resident fell off the					
	and documentation or Nursing (DON). NA # was not on her phone observed NA #1 use I NA #1 was reapproad	her phone during the shift. hed on 12/21/23 to clarify d she stated "no", NA #1 was					
	the accident, 12/21/23 the Administrator. Th NA #1 no longer care resident was larger an physically impossible 12/22/23 the resident #1 on the phone but h someone. The resident #1 was removed from had occurred. The resident hospital on 12/22/23.	ent was hard of hearing. NA work since a resident injury sident returned from the Orders were obtained for for care and bilateral (both					

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345330		B. WING			C 01/19/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
THE GRA	BRIER NURS & RETIRE	MENT CT			16 LANE DRIVE RINITY, NC 27370		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page		F	689			
	#1's room to perform resident's brief and be Resident #1's bed wa	1: NA #1 went into Resident incontinence care. The edding was soiled with stool. s raised to NA #1's waist					
	(Resident #1) to the le rolled and stopped on nervous and went to r	NA #1 rolled the patient oft side. The resident was her side. The resident was reach towards that side and her stomach and onto the					
	record and discharge 12/22/23 documented bed during care at the multiple closed right h hardware from a prev hematoma to the righ laceration/evulsion the by 15 centimeters wid unable to approximate close/suture because the wound was too wid complained of acute p wound. There was from A non-adherent dress was to be followed up fracture was non-surge	the Resident fell off the facility. She sustained in fractures next to her ious hip fracture, a t temple area, and a large at was 18 centimeters long le. The physician was the wound edges to the skin was so fragile, and					
	12/22/23 documented wound and for Reside						

Facility ID: 953491

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345330		B. WING			C 01/19/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE GRAY	BRIER NURS & RETIRE	MENT CT			116 LANE DRIVE TRINITY, NC 27370			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Tramadol was increase Oxycodone 5 milligram was ordered. The Pro 50 milligrams twice a On 1/17/24 at 6:12 pro conducted with the Pl facility had informed h the Emergency Depa Physician stated he was particulars of how the role. The Quality Ass discussed this accide he was following the re wound. The physician on 12/21/23 and it was bleeding. The Emerg could not close the was Physician stated the was because the resident diabetes, heart disease was on chronic blood take a long time to he been bedbound for so risk of fracture with far On 1/17/24 at 3:55 pr interview was done of her bed in a hospital g longer had the bruise was lying on a large, bilateral side rails. Th and was the same be	ed and ineffective. The sed to 100 milligrams and ms every 6 hours as needed egabalin was increased to day (for neuropathy pain). In an interview was hysician. He stated the nim of Resident #1's fall and rtment (ED) visit. The vas not informed of the e resident fell and the NA's surance members had not nt/incident yet. He stated resident's right lower leg n stated he saw the wound is very bad, large, and jency Department physician ound, it was too wide. The wound was getting better but was bedbound, had se, very fragile skin, and thinner, the wound would eal. Since the resident had ome time, she was at a high ills.	F	689	9			
		o gap.  The resident had a ower leg that covered most						

Facility ID: 953491

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345330		B. WING			C 01/19/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
THE GRA	BRIER NURS & RETIRE	MENT CT			116 LANE DRIVE TRINITY, NC 27370		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	and able to state that rolled her off the bed the floor (before side resident stated she w falling and her lower r was currently open, n with the dressing char remembered reaching The resident stated sl size of the wound and leg. The resident com her pain medication. commented at preser from the wound just h On 1/18/23 at 12:30 p Resident #1's wound Wound Nurse was do removed, and yellow present on the dressin large and took up mo- length and three quar the outer side of the le wound were granulati to be approximately 2 uneven tissue and 3 a area around the wour Wound Care Nurse co tissue was bruising fro developed in the wou On 1/18/24 at 2:05 pr conducted with the M Medication Aide state nursing staff being inf it happened, or education	he resident was interviewed she fell out of bed. The NA during care and she fell to rails were placed). The as in a lot of pain after ight leg had a bad injury that ot healing, and very painful nge. The resident had not g while being rolled for care. he was concerned about the d what would happen to her imented she was receiving The resident also at, the resident had no pain er "usual arthritis." of an observation of assessment and care by the ne. The dressing was and serous drainage was ng. The wound appeared re than half of the calf in ters of the calf in width on eg. The outer edges of the ng, and the center appeared to 3 centimeters deep with areas of black tissue. The ownsented that the black om a hematoma that nd, not necrotic tissue.	F	689			

Facility ID: 953491

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND H CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MED				FOR	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1)	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345330	B. WING _			C / <b>19/2024</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
THE GRAYBRIER NURS & RETIREMEN	іт ст		116 LANE DRIVE TRINITY, NC 27370			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689 Continued From page 8 resident's request to hold two staff for bed mobility a		F 6				

Facility ID: 953491

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9